Explore nuestra amplia gama de
Guías Lineales
No.438��.���� GA PRINTED IN JAPAN
Designed to meet your precision needs
Explore
LineupLinear Guide
our Diverse
Simplified Installation

Horizontal Load Fx Vertical Load Fy Horizontal Load Fv Loading Oirection N 1 kgf N 1 kgf N 1 kgf
' t
Max. Load Capac1ty 200 1 20.4 200 1 20.4 130 1 13.2
Operabng Load 120 1 12.2 120 1 12.2 80 1 8.1
Loading Direction MomentMx Moment My Momentllz
N-m 1 kgf-cm N-m 1 kgf-cm N-m 1 kgf-cm
Max. Moment 4.0 1 40.8 2.0 1 20.4 4.0 1 40.8
Operat,ng Moment 2.4 1 24.4 1.2 1 12.2 2.4 1 24.4
"'ZA-- .._ ....... dilllllCa_.,i.....�and ......
,...._,.IOa�DIICIIIMactpGININl,_,OCCU'dlpencll'lgon
a...--oe...,.oi�bmWIMallllll�ralll_,,.._
■un.lOfd•�----·-1111,Mybetl:wMwlltlelO ......
LAMP bySUGATSUNE
MUL TI-ROLLER LINEAR GUIDE RAIL MLGX25 For Medium Load
AollS CAD ltem Code ltemName Length (L)
• 190-047-257 MLGX25-200S 200
• 190-047-258 MLGX25-300S 300
• 190-047-259 MLGX25-400S 400
• 190-047-260 MLGX25-600S 600
• 190-047-261 MLGX25-800S 800
• 190-047-262 MLGX25-1000S 1000
• 190-047-263 MLGX25-1200S 1200
[Other]
eGrease is appied 10 lhe raíl. When applyng addib0n8l grease, use lithium soap grease.
(Recommended Screw)
eHexagon socket bolt M4 (head dlameter. ♦7.6 mm or less, head height: 2.2 mm or less)

N kaf N kaf
•-- --=-�·· = • -0- t My MLG-20C 40 4.0 40 4 0
MLG-20CS 40 4.0 40 4 0  C
Mz
MLG-20C-8 80 8.1 80 8.1 -····-
Va<11cal Statlc Ratod llomenl M1 Hollzontal Statk: Ratod Momont 11v Hcwontal Sta11c Ratod Momonl 112 ttem Name N-m kaf-cm N-m ka1-cm N-m kaf-cm
MLG-20C 1.2 12.2 o.• 4.0 0.8 8.1 Toe calculation lonnula above Is lor rele,ence purposa ony.
_MLG-20CS 0.8 8.1 04 4.0 0.4 4. 0 Please conl,nn with tha actual ltam before usa.
MLG-20C-8 1. 8 18.3 0.8 8.1 1.2 12.2
LAMP
bySUGATSUNE
GUIDE RAIL MLG20
2.2
Mulbple guida bfocks can be used on a single rail.
ltem Code ltem Name Len th L)
190-047-272 MLG20-100 100
190-045-763 MLG20·200 200
190-045-764 MLG20-300 300
190-045-765 MLG20-400 400
190-050-438 MLG20·600 600
190-050-439 MLG20·800 800
190-050-440 MLG20·2000 2000
8-WHEEL GUIDE BLOCK MLG-20C-8

AJlhoughthe rolersof MLG-13C are nslalled atlematotv. the rated load is lhe same even when t IS moooted in ntverse.
Fx
Fy
My
ltem Name
Vertical Static Rated Moment Mx Horizontal Static Rated Moment My Horizontal Static Rated Moment Mz
N-m kgf-cm N-m kgf-cm N-m kgf-cm
The calculation formula above Is for reference purpose onty.
Please confirm with lhe actual item before use.
MLG-13C 1.0 10.2 0.2 2.0 1.2 12.2
LAMP
bySUGATSUNE
GUIDE RAIL MLG13
9.5
ltem Code ltem Name Length (L) No. ol Holes K
190-047-265 MLG13-200 200 4
190-047-266 MLG13-300 300 6
190-047•267 MLG13-400 400 8
190-047-268 MLG13-600 600 12
190-047-269 MLG13-800 800 16
190-047-270 MLG13-1200 1200 24
GUIDE BLOCK MLG-13C
No. Part Name Material
(j) Roller Polyacetal (POM)
® Pin Stainless Steel (SUS303)

¡g E!il 190-027-331
¡g E!il 190-027•332
¡g E!il 190-027-333
¡g E!il 190-027-334
{.i;j E!il 190-046-490
[MINI GUIDE CARRIAGE MR-15CS]
[Speclflcatlons]
e0perating temperatura: o· c - 40' e
llolll CAD
190-027•335
[MINI GUIDE CLAMP MR·15CLP]
10
ltem Name L
MRS15·100 100
MRS15·200 200
MRS15-400 400
MRS15-800 800
MRS15-1200 1200
ltem Name Welght(g)
MR•15CS
3
No. of Holes K

e(Rail) M4 hexagon sod<et button head screws
[Remarks)
eWhen combined w!lh a clamp. use ooder moment load is not �­
•The rall mountJng holes and ends are plaln.
en,e preload lype carrlage does nol flx lhe sllder. Do nol use lhe MINI GUIDE RAIL in a vertical O(
diagonal pos,1lon, as � w,I lead to danger when lhe slider lalls.
[MINI GUIDE RAIL MRS30)
AlltS CAD
1
EllJI
(gj Elll
(gj Elll
(gj m
(gj m
.. ltem Name L A No. of Holea K Material
190-112-860 MRS30-100 100 10 3
190-112-861 MRS30-200 200 5
190-112-862 MRS30-400 400 10
190-112-863 MRS30-800 800 20 20
Aluminium Alloy
190-046-492 MRS30-1200 1200 30
190-112-864 MRS30-2000 2000 50
[Raled Load Guldellna.J The r a1od load lndlcatu lhe llmlt load.
eMax . toad-s1a1oc rated toad x static safety coatrocient eMax. mornent toad:stalic rated mornenl toad x stallC satety coafficienl
eOperabng toadzmax. load x dynamic satety coafficient e0pera11ng mornent toad:max. mornent toad x dynamic salety coefficlent
Unge Condltions Statlc Safoty Coefflclont Dvnamlc Slltty Cootllcltnl

No. Part Name Material
(j) Plate Stainless Steel
® Knob Bodv (SUS304)
@ KnobTip POM
Finlsh/Colour
Barre! Polished
Plain
Black
LAMP
bySUGATSUNE
MINI GUIDE RAIL MRS40
Combination Dimensions for Guide Rail & Carriage
[MINI GUIDE RAIL MRS40)
11,111 CAD ... ltem Name L
(i:i Elil 190-037-686 MRS4C>-400 400
(i:i Elil 190-037-687 MRS40-800 800
(i:i Elil 190-043-711 MRS40-1200 1200
(i:i Elil 190-037-688 MRS40-2000 2000
[MINI GUIDE CARRIAGE MR-40CNB PreloadType]
[Specificallons] No.
e<)perating te�ratll'e:0'C - 40-C
11,111 CAD